


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ellison Earthworks		J.M. Pacific Construction, Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		Total Site Services LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STREET												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,205.20	\$ 5,205.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,957.85	\$ 6,957.85	\$ 7,116.66	\$ 7,116.66
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 707.21	\$ 707.21	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,118.54	\$ 1,118.54	\$ 654.06	\$ 654.06
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,521.50	\$ 2,521.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 2,725.27	\$ 2,725.27
4	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,260.75	\$ 1,260.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 512.67	\$ 512.67	\$ 1,329.93	\$ 1,329.93
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 630.37	\$ 630.37	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 938.69	\$ 938.69	\$ 1,193.67	\$ 1,193.67
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 942.94	\$ 942.94	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,790.62	\$ 1,790.62	\$ 3,142.78	\$ 3,142.78
7	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 481.74	\$ 481.74	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 602.81	\$ 602.81	\$ 375.85	\$ 375.85
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,314.64	\$ 2,314.64	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13,798.76	\$ 13,798.76	\$ 16,220.93	\$ 16,220.93
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	35	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 254.63	\$ 8,912.05	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 230.17	\$ 8,055.95	\$ 105.42	\$ 3,689.70
10	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE (If required)	10	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 185.90	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 66.06	\$ 660.60	\$ 86.16	\$ 861.60
11	REMOVE REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY FIBER J-BOX	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,364.49	\$ 1,364.49	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 584.69	\$ 584.69	\$ 889.31	\$ 889.31
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	27	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 1,749.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 66.81	\$ 1,803.87	\$ 96.64	\$ 2,609.28
13	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	41	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 1,055.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 110.66	\$ 4,537.06	\$ 104.05	\$ 4,266.05
14	EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB	41	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 27.94	\$ 1,145.54	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 55.19	\$ 2,262.79	\$ 49.97	\$ 2,048.77
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	20	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 83.02	\$ 1,660.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 112.85	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 221.37	\$ 4,427.40
16	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (6.0" Thick, Includes Driveway Bi-Pass)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,172.81	\$ 2,172.81	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,079.33	\$ 11,079.33	\$ 9,284.94	\$ 9,284.94
17	PARKING LOT STRIPING (Includes Striping Removal)	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,108.21	\$ 1,108.21	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,893.90	\$ 1,893.90	\$ 2,725.27	\$ 2,725.27
18	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,753.94	\$ 3,753.94	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,279.02	\$ 1,279.02	\$ 8,254.19	\$ 8,254.19
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	118	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 83.78	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 41.44	\$ 4,889.92	\$ 40.72	\$ 4,804.96
20	1-1/2" CALIPER "Flowering Pear" TREE (Pyrus Calleryana)	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 83.20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 916.45	\$ 916.45	\$ 722.31	\$ 722.31
21	IRRIGATION REPAIR AND INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 83.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,136.38	\$ 3,136.38	\$ 5,214.15	\$ 5,214.15

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ellison Earthworks		J.M. Pacific Construction, Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		Total Site Services LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL:				\$ 55,822.00		\$ 39,096.32		\$ 62,130.00		\$ 72,982.90		\$ 82,557.08
	8.6% Sales Tax:				\$ 4,800.69		\$ 3,362.28		\$ 5,343.18		\$ 6,276.53		\$ 7,099.91
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL:				\$ 60,622.69		\$ 42,458.60		\$ 67,473.18		\$ 79,259.43		\$ 89,656.99
	BID ALTERNATE 1												
1	COMMERCIAL HMA DRIVEWAY TRANSITION (2-Inches Thick)	54	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 108.54	\$ 5,861.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 92.39	\$ 4,989.06	\$ 141.63	\$ 7,648.02
	8.6% Sales Tax:				\$ 162.54		\$ 504.06		\$ 464.40		\$ 429.06		\$ 657.73
	BID ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL:				\$ 2,052.54		\$ 6,365.22		\$ 5,864.40		\$ 5,418.12		\$ 8,305.75
	BID ALTERNATE 2												
1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION (6-Inches Thick)	54	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 89.56	\$ 4,836.24	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 102.20	\$ 5,518.80	\$ 125.26	\$ 6,764.04
	8.6% Sales Tax:				\$ 278.64		\$ 415.92		\$ 603.72		\$ 474.62		\$ 581.71
	BID ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL:				\$ 3,518.64		\$ 5,252.16		\$ 7,623.72		\$ 5,993.42		\$ 7,345.75
	To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract (P2118-21) 6601 W. Deschutes Ave. Driveway project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.												
													
	Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager												